# news release

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group Limited 281 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Telephone +852 2895 9288 Facsimile +852 2837 3500 www.mandarinoriental.com



# MEETINGS IN THE HEART OF KUALA LUMPUR WITH MANDARIN ORIENTAL

**Hong Kong, 23 April 2018** – <u>Mandarin Oriental, Kuala Lumpur</u> is offering a special meetings and accommodation package in the Asia-Pacific region's most affordable business travel destination. With the *Essential Meetings* offer, guests can enjoy comfortable accommodation, with views either of the PETRONAS Twin Towers or KLCC Park, and smooth-running business meetings provided by a dedicated team of events professionals.

Recognized as the best value business travel destination in the Asia-Pacific region by ECA International's *Daily Rates Research*, Kuala Lumpur has many sightseeing and entertainment options that reflect its rich heritage and cultural diversity. Rated by CNN as the world's fourth best retail destination, the city boasts stunning shopping malls, such as <u>Suria KLCC</u>, next to Mandarin Oriental, Kuala Lumpur, and <u>Pavilion KL</u>, a ten minute walk from the hotel, where exclusive fashion brands include Bulgari, Chopard, Dior, Prada, Celine and Armani.

The hotel's 13 event spaces include the Grand Ballroom, the largest ballroom in Kuala Lumpur, which is big enough to house a 747 airliner, and the expansive Diamond Ballroom, which can be divided into three smaller spaces, together with eleven other flexible meeting rooms, including a comfortable breakout room which can also be used as an executive dining space.

Available until 29 December 2018, the *Essential Meetings* package is priced at MYR625++ per delegate, and includes:

- One night's accommodation in a deluxe room
- Full-day meeting package, including light breakfast, lunch, two coffee breaks and use of the meeting venue from 9am to 5pm
- Free use of standard audiovisual equipment and LCD projector
- One complimentary breakout room
- One room upgrade to the next category for every 15 rooms booked, or a Park Suite upgrade for every 30 rooms booked
- Wireless Internet access



### Page 2

The *Essential Meetings* package is valid for single occupancy only, and is subject to availability. A 10% service charge, 6% GST and MYR10 Tourism Tax for non-Malaysian guests will apply. For reservations, please email <u>mokul-sales@mohg.com</u>.

# About Mandarin Oriental, Kuala Lumpur

Situated adjacent to the iconic PETRONAS Twin Towers, Mandarin Oriental, Kuala Lumpur is the city's leading luxury hotel with 643 well-appointed rooms, suites and serviced apartments. Delight your senses with an array of cuisines showcased in ten innovative outlets. Escape Kuala Lumpur's urban bustle at The Spa with rejuvenating facials, body treatments and award-winning Signature Therapies for holistic wellbeing. Take a dip at the infinity edge pool overlooking the spectacular city skyline or watch the magnificent display of KLCC Lake Symphony Fountain at the Esplanade KLCC. For more information and reservations, visit www.mandarinoriental.com/kualalumpur.

# **About Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group**

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group is the award-winning owner and operator of some of the world's most luxurious hotels, resorts and residences. Having grown from its Asian roots into a global brand, the Group now operates 31 hotels and eight residences in 21 countries and territories, with each property reflecting the Group's oriental heritage and unique sense of place. Mandarin Oriental has a strong pipeline of hotels and residences under development, and is a member of the Jardine Matheson Group.

Photography of Mandarin Oriental is available to download in the <u>Photo Library</u> of our <u>Media</u> section, at <u>www.mandarinoriental.com</u>. Further information is also available on our <u>Social</u> <u>Media</u> channels.

-end-

For further information, please contact:

<u>Corporate Office</u> Shevaun Leach (<u>shevaunl@mohg.com</u>) Asia-Pacific Tel: +852 2895 9286 <u>Mandarin Oriental, Kuala Lumpur</u> Shem Wei Bel (<u>weibels@mohg.com</u>) Director of Communications Tel: +603 2179 8660